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Date:

Place:

Time:

Program

13:00 Uhr

13.30 Uhr
13:45 Uhr

14:00 Uhr

14:30 Uhr

15:00 Uhr

15:30 Uhr

16:00 Uhr
17:00 Uhr

17:10 Uhr

15.01.2025

Networking
Event Series

powered by
Innosuisse

13" Meeting of the Innovation Group Coffee

23 January 2025
Thermoplan, Weggis (see next page)

13:00 - 17:10 (followed by an Apero)

Welcome Coffee & Registration

Welcome to Thermoplan

Welcome to IG Coffee

Purists vs. Innovators — what flavours can be produced
during fermentation of coffee

Exploring Emulsions in Coffee: Design, Characterization,
and Functional Implications

Break & Networking

Understanding Coffee Extraction: Challenges and Solutions

Guided Tour of Thermoplan

Wrap-up

Networking & Apero

Program Innovation Group Meeting

Thermoplan, Matthias Widmer

Leila Pamingle, Swiss Food Research

Sebastian Opitz, ZHAW

Stefan Salentinig, Université de
Fribourg

Marco Wellinger ZHAW
Marco Degen, Thermoplan
Patrick Koller, Thermoplan

Matthias Widmer, Thermoplan

Leila Pamingle, Swiss Food Research
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EVENT LOCATION

Thermoplan
Thermoplan-Platz 1
6353 Weggis

Google Maps: https://maps.app.goo.gl/ws9hriVVggl 19is39

Haupteingang Café unique
Anmeldung
digitaler Empfang «Theos

@ cnomgwe2 ' B oo Kissnacht
© cngngwen =

o Anlieferung

Besucherparkplatze

Mitarbeiterparkplatze

Bushaltestelle «Zopf»
5 Min. Fussweq
von/ay Thermoplan

vonWeggis Dorf |

HOW TO GET THERE:

Public Transport

From Zirich with IR75 to Rotkreuz. From Rotkreuz with Bus B653 to Weggis. 9 minutes’ walk to Thermplan.

From Zirich with IC2 to Arth-Goldau. From Arth-Goldau with IR to Kiissnacht am Rigi, then with Bus B508 to Weggis
From Bern with IR 15 to Lucerne. Then with S3 to Kiissnacht am Rigi and with Bus B508 to Weggis

By car
There are also parking spaces available at Thermoplan.
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